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The Federal Reserve Guarantees No Recession or
Decline in Stocks for Another 10 Years: SPX 5,600, SPX 5,600
take it to the bank, Baby!

2029

SPX chart: www.macrotrends.net commentary by charies hugh smith www.oftwominds.com 4/1/19
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Friday, The Desk plans to conduct same-day settlement overnight repo operations on each
1271372019 - business day, a one-day forward settlement overnight operation, and a series of term repo
Tuesday, operations during the specified period

1/14/2020

Tuesday,
1/14/2020

OVERNIGHT OPERATIONS DATES AGGREGATE OPERATION LIMIT

Friday, 12/13/2019 — Monday, 12/30/2019 At least S120 billion

Monday, 12/30/2019 one-day forward settlement repo* At least S75 billion

Tuesday, 12/31/2019 — Thursday, 1/2/2020 At least S150 billion

Friday, 1/3/2020 — Tuesday, 1/14/2020 At least S120 billion

TERM OPERATION DATE MATURITY DATE TERM AGGREGATE OPERATION LIMIT

Monday, 12/16/2019 Friday, 1/17/2020 32-days At least S50 billion
Tuesday, 12/17/2019 Monday, 12/30/2019 13-days At least S35 billion
Thursday, 12/19/2019 Thursday, 1/2/2020 14-days At least S35 billion
Monday, 12/23/2019 Tuesday, 1/7/2020 15-days At least S35 billion
Thursday, 12/26/2019 Thursday, 1/9/2020 14-days At least S35 billion
Monday, 12/30/2019 Tuesday, 1/14/2020 15-days At least S35 billion
Thursday, 1/2/2020 Thursday, 1/16/2020 14-days At least S35 billion
Tuesday, 1/7/2020 Tuesday, 1/21/2020 14-days At least S35 billion
Thursday, 1/9/2020 Thursday, 1/23/2020 14-days At least S35 billion
Tuesday, 1/14/2020 Tuesday, 1/28/2020 14-days At least S35 billion
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Exhibit 1: Is the Reversal in the Fed's Balance Sheet the Primary Driver of Rally in Risk Assets?
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https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series /WALCL

FRED M‘.’/ — Assets: Total Assets: Total Assets (Less Eliminations From Consolidation): Wednesday Level

77 Assets: Total Assets: Total Assets (Less Eliminations From Consolidation): Wednesday Level

(WALCL)

Observation: Units: Frequency:

2019-12-11: 4,095,491 (+ more)  Millions of U.S. Dollars,  Weekly, 1Y | 5Y [ 10Y | Max | 2p14-12-11 |to| 2019-12-11 EDIT GRAPH &
Updated: Dec 12, 2019 Not Seasonally Adjusted  As of Wednesday
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Amazon.com Inc Yearly
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10-¥ear LS. Bond Yield 1.87500 (+0.00200) 2019/12/17 [ = || B[]
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Dow Jones Industrial Average Election Year Seasonal Chart

Dow Jones Industrial Average Seasonality

Average —Election Year
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